PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Herbert Spindler	11/02/2007
Ute Bauermeister	11/02/2007
Thomas Meier	11/02/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Phoenix Beteiligungs GmbH	
Street Address:	Linzenberg 28b, Schwarzach	
City:	Austria	
State/Country:	AUSTRIA	
Postal Code:	6858	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11887341

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)655-1501

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-655-1500

Email: gtsdocket@welshkatz.com

Correspondent Name: Gerald T. Shekleton

Address Line 1: 120 S. Riverside Plaza, 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gerald T. Shekleton

Total Attachments: 2

source=102441assignment#page1.tif source=102441assignment#page2.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 020438 FRAME: 0302

500452113

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the below named inventors, ASSIGNORS, have made a certain new and useful invention in:

METHOD AND DEVICE FOR PRODUCING NITROGEN FERTILIZER, REMOVING PHOSPHTE FROM ORGANIC WASTE PRODUCTS, AND LIMITING THE POTASSIUM CONCENTRATION

for which a patent application specification is attached hereto and which is being executed concurrently herewith,

and WHEREAS, PHOENIX BETEILIGUNGS GmbH, a Austrian company having a place of business at Linzenberg 28b, Schwarzach, Austria, 6858, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all the divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications under the patent laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other International agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable, and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof.

ASSIGNORS authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNORS covenant and agree that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND ASSIGNORS further covenant and agree that they will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 020438 FRAME: 0303

United States Assignment Attorney Docket No. 7649/102441

Full Name of first inventor: Herbert Spindler	
Inventor's Signature: M. Omidle Date	: 2.11.2007
Full Name of second joint inventor: Ute Bauermeister	
Inventor's Signature: Uh Bound Date	: 2,11,2007
Full Name of third joint inventor: Thomas Meier	
Inventor's Signature: The Manager Date	. 2. day of November 2007

PATENT REEL: 020438 FRAME: 0304

RECORDED: 01/30/2008